

message brownies

BROWNIE – Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vit B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vit B1)), SOYA drink (Water, Hulled (7%): SOYA Bean:, Tri-calcium Phosphate, Maltodextrin, Flavouring substance, Stabiliser:Gellan Gum:, Vitamin B2, Vitamin D2, Vitamin B12), Sugar, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, SOYA Lecithin E322, vegan spread (Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil from sustainable and certified plantations), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono & Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring), Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed oil), Cocoa Powder (96,16%), acidity corrector (potassium carbonate) (3,84%), Baking Powder (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate E450i, Sodium Bicarbonate E500 (ii), Vanilla Extract (Water, Flavouring, Colour: Caramel (E150), Salt
VEGAN WHITE CHOC – (Sugar, cocoa butter [32%], rice flour, coconut oil, flavouring (vanilla), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin). Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid)

BISCOFF & OREO – Lotus Biscuits (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from sustainable and certified plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Lotus Biscoff Spread (Original Caramelised Biscuits 58% (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (certified sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid)) & Oreos (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder 4.6%, Wheat Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents (Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Emulsifiers (SoyaLecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin), Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid))

PARTY MIX – Oreos (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder 4.6%, Wheat Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents (Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin), Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid)), Doisy & Dam smarties (Dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, natural vanilla flavouring, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)) (60%), sugar (35%), thickener (gum Arabic), colours (calcium carbonate, calcium sulphate, beetroot extract, annatto extract, curcumin, chlorophyll), tapioca dextrin, natural vanilla flavouring, glazing agent (carnauba wax), dried glucose syrup. Cocoa Solids: 50% minimum), Marshmallows (Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, modified tapioca starch, corn starch, gelling agent: carageenan; hydrolysed rice protein, flavourings & colours) & Lotus Biscuits (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from sustainable and certified plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon)

RAINBOW SPRINKLES – Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Coconut Origin), Water, Glucose Syrup, Beetroot Concentrate, Concentrate (Spirulina and Safflower), Colour Iron Oxide and Hydroxides (E-172), Colour Curcumin (E-100),

Natural Colour Anthocyanin (E-163), Glazing Agent Carnauba Wax (E-903), Colour Carotenes (E-160A)

BLUE & GREY SPRINKLES – Sugar, Corn Starch, Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Cocoa Powder, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Rice Bran Oil), Maltodextrin, Spirulina Extract, Colours (E153 Vegetable Carbon, E171 Titanium Dioxide), Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate), Stabilizers (Gum Arabic), Glazing agent (Carnauba Wax)

GOLD SPRINKLES – Sugar, Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Rice Bran Oil), Stabilizers (Gum Arabic), Colours (E100 Turmeric, E160c Paprika, E163 Anthocyanins, E171 Titanium Dioxide), Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax)

PINK & RED SPRINKLES – Sugar, Corn starch, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Rice Bran Oil), Colours (E160c Paprika, E162 Beetroot Red, E163 Anthocyanins, E171 Titanium Dioxide), Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate), Maltodextrin, Stabilizers(Gum Arabic), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax)

ALLERGENS: SOYA & WHEAT

Our kitchen handles WHEAT, SOYA & NUTS. Whilst we don't use milk or egg in our kitchen, products may contain MILK or EGG due to manufacturing methods of some of the ingredients we use. Our bakes are not suitable for WHEAT, SOYA, MILK, EGG & NUT allergy sufferers.